

Program No. 221-S June1, 2023 to May 31, 2024								
Title: Miscellaneous Notices								
								Current Contractor
			NPC Inc.	Pinnacle Data Systems LLC	Pinnacle Data Systems LLC			
		BASIS OF	Claysburg, PA	Suwanee, GA	Suwanee, GA			
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPOSITION:							
	Note: Each side of an envelope shall be considered as one (1) page.							
	Per Page-----	51	50.00	2,550.00	10.00	510.00	N/C	N/C
II.	Preproduction Test and Validation Samples:							
(a)	Transmission Test-----per test-----	1	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C
(b)	Preproduction Validation Test----per test-----	1	N/C		250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
(c)	PDF Validation Samples-----per order-----	16	15.00	240.00	250.00	4,000.00	Not on Previous Contract	
(d)	Printed (Hard Copy) Validation Samples--per order	10	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	Not on Previous Contract	
III.	Printing, Variable Imaging, Binding, and Construction:							
(a)	Makeready/setup charge-----per order-----	16	490.00	7,840.00	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C
(b)	Notices: Printing/imaging in black, including binding-----per 1,000 pages-----	5,746	5.00	28,730.00	20.00	114,920.00	12.00	68,952.00
(c)	Notices: Printing in black ink and one Pantone color and imaging in black, including binding per 1,000 pages-----	12	70.00	840.00	30.00	360.00	18.00	216.00
(d)	BRE/CRE: Non-Window Reply Envelope: Printing in black ink, including construction----per 1,000 env.	6	245.00	1,470.00	17.50	105.00	14.50	87.00
(e)	BRE/CRE Window Reply Envelopes: Printing in black ink, including construction----per 1,000 env.	121	41.00	4,961.00	17.50	2,117.50	14.50	1,754.50
(f)	Mail-out Single Window Envelopes: Printing in black ink, including construction----per 1,000 env.	705	28.00	19,740.00	20.00	14,100.00	14.50	10,222.50
(g)	Mail-out Dual Window Envelopes: Printing in black ink, including construction-----per 1,000 envelopes	411	35.00	14,385.00	20.00	8,220.00	14.50	5,959.50
(h)	Spraying/Imaging of return addresses, ancillary, or other markings on Mail-out Envelopes per 1,000 envelopes-----	3	25.00	75.00	10.00	30.00	15.00	45.00
IV.	PAPER: Computation of the net number of leaves							
	will be based on the following: per 1,000 Leaves							
(a)	Notices: White Uncoated Text (50-lb); or at contractor's option. White Writing (20-lb)	2,879	7.00	20,153.00	12.00	34,548.00	7.00	20,153.00
(b)	BRE/CRE Reply Envelopes: White Writing Envelope (20-lb.); or at contractor's option, White Uncoated Text (50-lb.)-----	127	4.10	520.70	13.00	1,651.00	N/C	N/C
(c)	Mail-out Envelopes: White Writing Envelope (24-lb.); or, at contractor's option. White Uncoated Text (60-lb.)-----	1,116	4.50	5,022.00	15.00	16,740.00	N/C	N/C
V.	Gathering, Inserting, and Distribution:							
	Complete Mailer-----per 1,000 mailers	1,116	25.00	27,900.00	30.00	33,480.00	5.00	5,580.00
VI.	Certified/Registered Mail: This price is in addition to the schedule of pricing for Items III. And V. above							
	Certified/Registered Mailing-----per mailer	400	5.00	2,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	0.50	200.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTAL			138,426.70		237,531.50		114,169.50
	DISCOUNT		0.25%	346.07	0.00			
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			138,080.63		237,531.50		114,169.50
			AWARDED - ST					
	Abstract By - Shirley Wilson							
	Reviewed By - Starr Thompson							